Personal academic tutor (PAT) list
Each student is allocated a PAT who will be the main contact link ahead of and during a placement for that specific student.

General placement enquiries will still go to either Janet Thomas or Amanda Stears for BSc and MSC (pre-reg) placements respectively 

To call any member of staff – 0131 474 0000 and use the automated system to ask by name

	Staff name
	Email 

	Gill Baer


	gbaer@qmu.ac.uk

	Sarah Bond


	sbond@qmu.ac.uk

	Cathy Bulley


	cbulley@qmu.ac.uk

	Billie Hurst


	bhurst@qmu.ac.uk

	Kavi Jagadamma


	kjagadamma@qmu.ac.uk

	Alison Kelly


	akelly@qmu.ac.uk 

	Judith Lane


	jlane@qmu.ac.uk

	Fiona Macmillan


	fmacmillan@qmu.ac.uk

	Kath Nicol


	knicol@qmu.ac.uk

	Lisa Salisbury


	lsalisbury@qmu.ac.uk

	Amanda Stears


	astears@qmu.ac.uk

	Chee Wee Tan


	ctan@qmu.ac.uk 

	Janet Thomas
	jthomas@qmu.ac.uk




